


Suture Needles

- RS-7981 Eye Needles
/—\ 3/8 circle, cutting edge
s

size:1,2,3,0r4

m dozen

" RS-7982 Eye Needles
1/2 circle, cutting edge
m size:1,2,3,0r4
N\

sold by dozen

Please specify size when ordering

RS-7983 Eye Needles
1/2 circle, taper point
size:1,2,3,0r4
sold by dozen

]

I

Please specify size when ordering

D)

RS-7985 Regular Surgeon's
3/8 circle, cutting edge
sold by dozen

\;

Please specify size when ordering
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Suture Needles ROBOZ) 125

RS-7986 Regular Surgeon's
1/2 circle, cutting edge
sold by dozen

A
7y
77\

Please specify size when ordering

RS-7987 Fine Intestinal Needle
straight, taperpoint
sizes: 112"
sold by dozen




126 CROBD

Cat.#

SUT-15-1
SUT-15-2
SUT-15-3
SUT-15-4

Cat.#

SUT-1234-13
SUT-1228-13
SUT-1073-11

SUT-1073-21
SUT-1074-21
SUT-1091-23

SUT-570-31

SUT-566-31

SUT-1066-31
SUT-1073-31
SUT-1074-31
SUT-1076-31
SUT-1203-33
SUT-1123-31

SUT-566-41

SUT-1074-41
SUT-1076-41
SUT-1123-41

Size

5-0
4-0
3-0
2-0

Size
6-0
6-0
6-0

Material

Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided

Material

Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided

Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided

Gut, Chromic

Gut, Chromic

Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided

Gut, Chromic

Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided
Silk, Black, Braided

NON-STERILE

Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable

STERILE

Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable

Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable

Absorbable

Absorbable

Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable

Absorbable

Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable
Non-Absorbable

1-800-424-2984
WWW.roboz.com

Length

100yd
100yd
100yd
100yd

Length

18"
18"
18"

18"
18"
18"

18"
18"
18"
18"
18"
18"
18"
30"

18"
18"
18"
30"

Needle

None
None
None
None

Needle

HE-6
HE-7
C-1

C-1
C-13
P-12

C-12
C-13
C-22

c-13
C-14
P-13
V-20

C-13
C-13
C-14
V-20

Suture Material

Packaged

Spool
Spool
Spool
Spool

Packaged

Box/12
Box/12
Box/36

Box/36
Box/36
Box/12

Box/36
Box/36
Box/36
Box/36
Box/36
Box/36
Box/12
Box/36

Box/36
Box/36
Box/36
Box/36



Suture Needle Chart

@G0 o

NEEDLE CHART FOR SUTURES WITH NEEDLES

REVERSE CUTTING

3/8 CIRCLE

P-12

38 W 19mm

P-13
CUTTING

St

38 W 13mm

C-1
CUTTING

g

38 W 12mm
C-12

N

38 W 16mm

C-13
CUTTING
38 W 19mm

- C14
CUTTING

3B W 24mm

HE-6

CUTTING

N
38 W 7mm

1|90 1?0 1|70 1|OO 1?0 |
] ] 1 ] ]

REVERSE CUTTING
%> CIRCLE

TAPER
%> CIRCLE

V-20
TAPER

C-22

172 W 18mm

HE-7
CUTTING
N}
172§ 7mm

12 () Bmw
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rd (-]



Stitch Scissors

RS-7069 Wire Cutting
serrated
angled with notch

length 5"

RS-5950 SPENCER
stitch, very delicate

length 312"

LITTAUER
stitch

RS-7074 length 412"
RS-7076 length 52"

RS-7074 Shown

RS-6400 KALT
with spring catch
length 52"

-~
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Micro Suturing Needle

RS-6403

PATTON
straight without lock, serrated

length 412"
serrated

RS-6410
RS-6412

CASTROVIEJO
length 5%4"

straight without catch
straight with catch

RS-6412 Shown

RS-6416
RS-6417

CASTROVIEJO
extra delicate
0.6mm wide jaws
to hold 7-0 to 10-0
sutures

length 5%4"
straight with catch
curved with catch

RS-6417 Shown




uring Needle Holders

McPHERSON
length 4"
RS-6421 curved
smooth tapered jaws

RS-6421 Shown

RS-6430 CASTROVIEJO
round handle with lock
carbide jaws

length 412"

Micro Needle Holder
0.6mm tips

length 58"
RS-6437 curved jaws with lock

RS-6437 Shown

Micro Needle Holder
0.6mm tips

length 718"
RS-6445 curved jaws with lock

RS-6445 Shown
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Needle Holders

Intracardiac
extra delicate
with carbide jaws

RS-7800 length 5"
RS-7804 length 7"
Note: tungsten carbide inserts have 4,000 teeth per square inch
RS-7820 BABY DERF
large finger rings
length 414"
1-800-424-2984
www.roboz.com
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Needle Holders

DERF

length 434"
RS-7822 standard jaws
RS-7824 carbide jaws

RS-7822 Shown

WEBSTER
smooth jaws, delicate
RS-7830 length 434"
RS-7832 length 5"
RS-7842 serrated carbide jaws
length 5"

RS-7830 Shown
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Needle Holders

HALSEY
length 5"
RS-7840 smooth jaws

RS-7841 serrated jaws
carbide
RS-7841L left handed version

RS-7840 Shown

RS-7850 HEGAR-
BAUMGARTNER

length 54"
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Needle Holders

CRILE-WOOD
RS-7860 length 6"
RS-7862 length 7"

T =

T\
L=

RS-7860 Shown

OLSEN-HEGAR
extra delicate with
combination scissor

length 434"
RS-7880 serrated jaws
RS-7882 extra delicate

smooth

RS-7880 Shown
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Needle Holders

OLSEN-HEGAR
needle holder scissors
combination cross
serration tip

RS-7884 length 572"
RS-7886 length 62"

RS-7884 Shown

OLSEN-HEGAR
needle holder scissors

combination

with carbide jaws
RS-7892 length 434 TC
RS-7894 length 5"2"
RS-7896 length 62"

RS-7894 Shown

Note: tungsten carbide inserts have 2,600 teeth per square inch




Needle Holders

METZENBAUM
length 7"
RS-7900 straight

MAYO-HEGAR
RS-7910 length 5"
RS-7912 length 6"
RS-7912L left handed version
RS-7920 with carbide jaws
length 5"
RS-7922 with carbide jaws
length 6"

——

RS-7910 Shown

Note: tungsten carbide inserts have 2,600 teeth per square inch
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Needle Holders

BROWN

convex jaw

with fine serrations
for easy suture tying

RS-7960 length 54"
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(138 2 CROB&¥2 Suture Instruments

/

Reflex Wound Clip Products

RS-9260 Reflex 9 Wound Clip
Applier for Reflex 9mm
clips only

RS-9262 Reflex 9 Wound Clip
9mm for use with
RS-9260
box of 100
Stainless Steel

RS-9265 Reflex 9 Wound Clip
9mm for use with
RS-9260
box of 1,000
Stainless Steel

RS-9250 Reflex 7 Clip Applier
for Reflex 7mm clips
only

RS-9258 Reflex 7 Clip 7mm
for use with RS-9250
box of 100
Stainless Steel

RS-9255 Reflex 7 Clip 7mm
for use with RS-9250
box of 1,000
Stainless Steel

RS-9263 Reflex Wound Clip
removing forceps
for 9mm, 7mm and
other brands

length 4"

1-800-424-2984
WWW.roboz.com



Suture Instruments

RS-9270
RS-9272

MICHEL

wound clips
packaged 1,000 pcs.
per box

7.5mm

11mm

e

RS-9290

HEGENBARTH

clip applying forceps
cross action

length 5"

RS-9292

MICHEL
clip applying forceps
length 5"

RS-9294

MICHEL
clip applying and
removing forceps
length 5"
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COMPARISON OF
MILLIMETERS TO INCHES
MW INCHES MM INGHES
0.33 013 5 236
05 020 633 249
0.67 026 65 256
1 039 867 263
1.33 052 7 275
15 059 7.33 288
167 066 75 295
2 079 7.67 302
2.33 092 8 315
25 098 8.33 328
287 105 8.5 335
3 118 8.67 341
333 131 9 354
35 138 9.33 367
367 144 95 374
a 157 9.67 380
4,33 170 10 394
4.5 77 10,33 407
487 184 10.67 420
5 197 1 433
533 210 11.33 446
5.5 216 11.87 459
567 223 12 AT2
COMPARISON OF COMPARISON OF COMPARISON OF
INCHES TO MILLIMETERS INCHES TO CENTIMETERS TO
CENTIMETERS INCHES
INCHES MM INCHES MM
1132 0.79 17132 13.49 INCHES M CM INCHES
116 159 a6 1420 1 2.54 1 3937
332 2,38 19132 15,08 2 5.08 2 7874
118 3.18 508 15.88 3 7.62 3 1.1811
5/42 3.97 21132 16.67 4 10.16 4 1.5748
316 4.76 116 17.46 5 12.7 5 1.9685
7732 5.56 23(32 18.26 8 15.24 8 23622
104 8.35 34 19.05 7 17.78 7 27559
9i32 7.4 25132 19.84 8 20.32 8 31496
5116 7.94 1316 2064 a 2286 9 35431
11132 873 2132 2143 10 25,40 10 3,937
38 9,53 718 2222 1 27.94 20 7.8740
1332 1032 2032 2302 12 30.48 30 1181
718 11 15116 2381 13 33,02 40 15748
1532 11.91 3132 2481 14 35.56
112 12.7 1" 254 15 38,10
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